

ADDENDUM #1

To: All Companies Interested in Submitting a Bid **From:** Rebecca Johnson, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Bid: Exterior Door Replacement (RFB #PUR0316-158); Dated: March 30, 2016

Subject: Addendum #1 (1 page)

Date: April 11, 2016

The following questions and/or clarifications were asked relative to the above-listed Request for Bid. This memo is sent for clarification to all companies to whom the RFB was sent.

Question: What is the estimated value for this project?

Answer: The City has estimated the project to be approximately \$8,500.

Clarifications from pre-bid meeting held on April 7, 2016:

- The doors to be replaced are the exterior employee entrance doors on the south side of the building
- Only the exterior doors are included in this project
- Contractor shall use Kawneer or equivalent doors that maintain the same look
- All hardware shall be replaced with new hardware
- Contractor shall be responsible for electrical work required for the door replacement
- The glass in the new doors shall match the mirrored look of the current doors and adjacent windows
- If the door installation work takes more than one day the Police Department will make alternate security arrangements

All addenda that you receive shall become a part of the contract documents and shall be acknowledged and dated on the bottom of the Signature Page (Attachment C). The deadline for bid submittal is Friday, April 8, 2016 before 3:00 p.m. CDT.